

Criminal Appeal No. 01 of 2024

Order No. 15

Dated 20.11.2025

Appellant /Convict is present along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP in Charge Sri. Bharat Giri is present for the State.

Ld. PO is retired on his superannuation on 31.07.2025 and Sri Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the incharge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **16.12.2025** for hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Kurseong

(In Charge)