

Crl Appeal No. 01 of 2024.

Order No. 16
Dt. 16.12.2025

Appellant / convict is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP-in-charge for the respondent/ State is also present.

Ld. PP in-charge files a petition praying for adjournment .

Hd. Considered on the side of the prosecution's prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 16.02.2025 for hearing of the appeal. (Intervening to annual winter vacation).

D/C by me

SD/- Addl.Sess. Judge,
Kurseong.