

Crl Appeal No. 01 of 2024.

Order No. 17
Dt.16.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant / Convict files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge Shri Bharat Giri for the respondent/ State is also present.

CR is taken up for hearing of the appeal.

Heard in part.

To **06.03.2026** for further hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Sd/- Addl.Sess. Judge,
Kurseong.